Parts Identification

Wood Components

(NOT TO SCALE)

e
LX)
=g

oo

1) B1- SWING BEAM - W4L09091
3"x3"x89 1/2" (76x76x2274)

B2 - SWING BEAM - W4L09090
3"x3"x89 1/2" (76x76x2274)

B3 - POST - W4L11178

1) 3"x3"x70 3/8" (76x76x1786)

B4 - POST - W4L11179

() 373"x70 3/8" (76x76x1786)

[
B
L.

B5 - POST - W4L11180

1) 3"x3"x59" (76x76x1500)

-
L 8
&

B6 - POST - W2A02493

1) 3"x3"x59" (76x76x1500)

) E1- FLOOR SUPPORT - W4L09077
1 3/8"x3 3/8"x92" (36x86x2336)

o) E2 - LADDER RAIL - W4L09100
1 3/8"x3 3/8"x89 1/4" (36x86x2266)

@) E3 - BRACE - W4L09103
1 3/8"x3 3/8"x72 5/8" (36x86x1845)

=4

) E4 - UPRIGHT - W4L11181
1 3/8"x3 3/8"x70 3/8" (36x86x1786)

=

) E5 - UPRIGHT - W4L11182
1 3/8"x3 3/8"x70 3/8" (36x86x1786)

@) E6 - UPRIGHT - W4L11183
1 3/8"x3 3/8"x41" (36x86x1040)

t |

E7 - UPRIGHT - W4L11184

2) 1 3/8"x3 3/8"x41" (36x86x1040)

W

N W

2

) E77 - LEFT UPRIGHT - W4L11414
1 3/8"x3 3/8""x64 3/8" (36x86x1634)

L}
s

f) Ul

I
e ®

Vi

Vi H oy

Vi

/

(1) E78 - RIGHT UPRIGHT - W4L11415
1 3/8"x3 3/8"x64 3/8" (36x86x1634)

@) F1 - UPRIGHT - W4L11185
1 3/8"x2 3/8"x37" (36x60x940)



Parts Identification

Wood Components

(NOT TO SCALE)

F2 - UPRIGHT - W4L11186

@) 1'3/8"x2 3/8"x37" (36x60x940)

AN X

F3 - UPRIGHT - W4L09093

(2) 1 3/8"x2 3/8"x28 1/4" (36x60x716)

N\ |

F4 - UPRIGHT - W4L09063

(2) 1 3/8"x2 3/8"x23 1/8" (36x60x586)

N Y

F5 - BRACE - W4L11187

(3) 1 3/8"x2 3/8"x18 1/8" (36x60x460)

) K 4

F6 - BRACE - W4L11632

) 7 3/8"x2 3/8"x18 1/8" (36x60x460)

€]

G1- GROUND BOARD - W4L09084
1"x5 1/4"'x90 1/8" (24x134x2288)

(€))

G2 - GROUND BOARD - W4L09104
1"x5 1/4"'x89 1/2" (24x134x2274)

1

G3 - GROUND BOARD - W4L09087
1"x5 1/4"x78 1/4" (24x134x1987)

1

G4 - GROUND BOARD - W4L09086
1"x5 1/4"x78 1/4" (24x134x1987)

3

(€))

G5 - GROUND BOARD - W4L09089
1"x5 1/4"'x51 1/8" (24x134x1298)

1) G6 - FLOOR JOIST - W4L11188

1"x5 1/4"x49 1/2" (24x134x1256)

1) G7 - SEAT - W4L11189

1"x5 1/4"x49 7/8" (24x134x1266)

®

H1 - FLOOR SUPPORT - W4L09076
1"x3 3/8"'x90 1/8" (24x86x2288)

®

H2 - FLOOR SUPPORT - W4L09066
1"x3 3/8"'x75 3/8" (24x86x1914)

1

H3 - FLOOR SUPPORT - W4L09078
1"x3 3/8"'x75 3/8" (24x86x1914)

1

H4 - FLOOR SUPPORT - W4L11190
1"x3 3/8"'x74 3/8" (24x86x1890)



Parts Identification
Wood Components
(NOT TO SCALE)

@) H5 - FLOOR SUPPORT - W4L09073
1"x3 3/8"'x53 3/4" (24x86x1366)

Q) H6 - FLOOR JOIST - W4L11191
1"x3 3/8"x53 3/4" (24x86x1366)

1) H7 - FLOOR SUPPORT - W4L09069
1"x3 3/8"'x53 3/4" (24x86x1366)

1) H8 - FLOOR SUPPORT - W4L09064
1"x3 3/8"x53" (24x86x1346)

I ® . ° : : °  °* I
1) H9 - FLOOR SUPPORT - W4L09072
1"'x3 3/8"'x53" (24x86x1346)

) H10 - SUPPORT BOARD - W4L09062
1"x3 3/8"'x53" (24x86x1346)

L. . . . . N

(ay H11- ROOF RAFTER - WaL 11192
1"x3 3/8"x43 7/8" (24x86x1114)

L ]
o) H12 - WALL RAIL - W4L09057
1"x3 3/8"x38 3/4" (24x86x983)

L |
(1) H13- WALL RAIL - WA4L09049
1"x3 3/8"x36 1/4" (24x86x922)

L .|
) H14 - FLOOR SUPPORT - W4L11193
1"x3 3/8"x35 3/8" (24x86x898)

3) H15 - FLOOR JOIST - W4L11194
1"x3 3/8"'x35 3/8" (24x86x898)

L ]
(1) H16 - WALL RAIL - W4L09053
1"x3 3/8"x26 1/4" (24x86x668)

E ‘]
(1) H17- WALL RAIL - W4L09052
1"x3 3/8"x23 3/4" (24x86x604)

1) H18 - SEAT - W4L11195
1"x3 3/8"x49 7/8" (24x86x1266)

]

o) H19 - SUPPORT BOARD - W4L11196
1"x3 3/8"'x5 1/4" (24x86x132)

) H20 - WALL RAIL - W4L09051
1"x3 3/8"x92" (24x86x2336)

e * N\

@) H21 - ANGLE BRACE - W4L11112
1"x3 3/8"x47 1/4" (24x86x1201)




Parts Identification

Wood Components
(NOT TO SCALE)

o) H22 - WALL RAIL - W4L09050
1"x3 3/8"x78" (24x86x1982)

(]

) H23 - SUPPORT BOARD - W4L11452
1"'x3 3/8"x6 1/4" (24x86x160)

) H24 - FLOOR JOIST - W4L11451
1"x3 3/8"x53 3/4" (24x86x1366)

(5) H76 - LADDER RUNG - W4L06609
1"x3 3/8"'x18 1/8" (24x86x460)

Le . . . R .

@) J1- PORCH RAFTER - W4L11197
1"x2 3/8"'x38 1/8" (24x60x969)

1) J2 - SAFETY RAIL - W4L09075
1"x2 3/8"x52 1/4" (24x60x1326)

1) J3 - SAFETY RAIL - W4L09065
1"x2 3/8"x50 1/2" (24x60x1282)

(1 J4 - SAFETY RAIL - W4L09074
1"x2 3/8"'x52" (24x60x1322)

1) J5 - SAFETY RAIL - W4L09070
1"x2 3/8"x53 3/4" (24x60x1366)

. :

K1 - DOUBLE ARCHED RAIL - W4L09079

() 5/8 x5 1/4"x90 1/8" (16x134x2288)

) K2 - WALL RAIL - W4L09060
5/8"x5 1/4"x55 5/8" (16x134x1414)

(d ————eeee_

1) K3 - ARCHED RAIL - W4L09047
5/8"x5 1/4"x55 5/8" (16x134x1414)

1) K4 - ARCHED RAIL - W4L09045
5/8"x5 1/4"x55 5/8" (16x134x1414)

) K5 - WALL RAIL - W4L09061
5/8"x5 1/4"x54 1/4" (16x134x1378)

. /"_\

1) K6 - ARCHED RAIL - W4L09046
5/8"x5 1/4"'x54 1/4" (16x134x1378)

1) K7 - ARCHED RAIL - W4L09048
5/8"x5 1/4"'x54 1/4" (16x134x1378)

. S .




Parts Identification

Wood Components

(NOT TO SCALE)

K8 - WALL RAIL - W4L09097

(2) 5/8"'x5 1/4"x27 1/8" (16x134x690)
. .
° °

@) K9 - WALL RAIL - W4L09096
5/8"x5 1/4"x26 7/8" (16x134x682)

. .

LN

Q) K10 - ARCHED RAIL - W4L09094
5/8"x5 1/4"'x25 7/8" (16x134x658)

o)) K11 - ARCHED RAIL - W4L09098
5/8"x5 1/4"x25 7/8" (16x134x658)

o)) K12 - FLOOR BOARD - W4L11198
5/8"x5 1/4"x23 1/8" (16x134x586)

@) K13 - WALL RAIL - W4L09071
5/8"x5 1/4"x14 1/8" (16x134x360)

(1) K14 - WALL RAIL - W4L09068
5/8"x5 1/4"x11 5/8" (16x134x294)

(1) K15 - WALL RAIL - W4L09067
5/8"x5 1/4"x11 5/8" (16x134x294)

o)) K16 - SAFETY RAIL - W4L11199
5/8"x5 1/4"x16 7/8" (16x134x430)

—_

Q) K91 - GABLE BOARD - W4L11200
3/8"x3 3/8"x49 5/8" (11x86x1260)

S

Q) K92 - GABLE BOARD - W4L11201
3/8"x3 3/8"x43 1/4" (11x86x1098)

S

@) K93 - GABLE BOARD - W4L11202
3/8"'x3 3/8"x36 7/8" (11x86x936)

—

Q) K94 - GABLE BOARD - W4L11203
3/8"'x3 3/8"x30 1/2" (11x86x774)

Q) K95 - GABLE BOARD - W4L11204
3/8"'x3 3/8"x24 1/8" (11x86x612)

—J

Q) K96 - GABLE BOARD - W4L11205
3/8"x3 3/8"x17 3/4" (11x86x450)




Parts Identification

Wood Components
(NOT TO SCALE)

—

@) K97 - GABLE BOARD - W4L11206
3/8"x3 3/8"x11 3/8" (11x86x288)

=

0) K98 - GABLE BOARD - W4L11207
3/8"x3 3/8"x5" (11x86x126)

(1) L1-WALL BOARD - W4L11208
5/8"x4 3/8"x54 1/4" (16x112x1378)

@) L2 - WALL BOARD - W4L11209
5/8"x4 3/8"'x45 1/8" (16x112x1146)

o)) L3 - CORNER BOARD - W4L11210
5/8"x4 3/8"x41 1/2" (16x112x1055)

(2) L4-WALL BOARD - W4L11211
5/8"x4 3/8"x41 1/8" (16x112x1044)

@) L5- WALL BOARD - W4L11212
5/8"x4 3/8"x36" (16x112x914)

(]
°

) L6 - CORNER BOARD - W4L11111
5/8"x4 3/8"x31" (16x112x788)

1) L7 - CORNER BOARD - W4L11213
5/8"x4 3/8"x31" (16x112x788)

) L8 - CORNER BOARD - W4L11214
5/8"x4 3/8""x31" (16x112x788)

Q) L9 - CORNER BOARD - W4L11215
5/8"x4 3/8"x31" (16x112x788)

(4) L10 - WALL BOARD - W4L11216
5/8"x4 3/8"x23 3/4" (16x112x602)

1) L11- WALL BOARD - W4L11217
5/8"x4 3/8"x20 3/8" (16x112x518)

L12 - CORNER BOARD - W4L11218

() 5/ x4 3/8"x41 1/2" (16x112x1055)

~

@) M2 - WALL RAIL - W4L09088
5/8"'x3 3/8"'x90 1/8" (16x86x2288)




Parts Identification

Wood Components

(NOT TO SCALE)

(11) M4 - FLOOR BOARD - W4L11219
5/8"x3 3/8"x76 3/4" (16x86x1950)

(14) M5 - FLOOR BOARD - W4L11220
5/8"x3 3/8"'x53" (16x86x1346)

. .

(16) M6 - FLOOR BOARD - W4L11221
5/8"x3 3/8"x53" (16x86x1346)

) M7 - WALL RAIL - W4L09054
5/8"x3 3/8"x63 1/4" (16x86x1608)

(4) M8 - WALL RAIL - W4L09085
5/8"x3 3/8"x51 3/4" (16x86x1314)

. . 3

o) M9 - WALL BOARD - W4L11222
5/8"x3 3/8"'x45 1/8" (16x86x1146)

o) M10 - WALL BOARD - W4L11223
5/8"x3 3/8"x41 1/8" (16x86x1044)

) M11 - WALL RAIL - W4L09055
5/8"x3 3/8"'x39 7/8" (16x86x1012)

(6) M12 - WALL BOARD - W4L11224
5/8"x3 3/8"x36" (16x86x914)

(20) M13 - WALL BOARD - W4L11225
5/8"x3 3/8"x36" (16x86x914)

@) M14 - WALL BOARD - W4L11226
5/8"x3 3/8"x31" (16x86x788)

@) M15 - WALL BOARD - W4L11227
5/8"x3 3/8"x31" (16x86x788)

(@) M16 - WALL RAIL - W4L09092
5/8"x3 3/8"x27 3/4" (16x86x706)

L -]
@) M17 - WALL RAIL - W4L09095
5/8"x3 3/8"x26 7/8" (16x86x682)

(16) M18 - FLOOR BOARD - W4L11228
5/8"x3 3/8"x24 3/4" (16x86x628)

4) M19 - FLOOR BOARD - W4L11229
5/8"x3 3/8"x23 1/8" (16x86x586)

E K|
(1 M20 - FLOOR BOARD - W4L11230
5/8"x3 3/8"x23 1/8" (16x86x586)




Parts Identification
Wood Components
(NOT TO SCALE)
L il

o) M21 - LADDER RUNG - W4L09102
5/8"x3 3/8"x22 1/2" (16x86x572)

K il
(11) M22 - LADDER RUNG - W4L09101
5/8"x3 3/8"x22 1/2" (16x86x572)

E ]
o)) M23 - LADDER RUNG - W4L09099
5/8"x3 3/8"x16 7/8" (16x86x429)

[ -]

Q) M24 - WALL RAIL - W4L09056
5/8"x3 3/8"x16" (16x86x406)

H

(5) M25 - WALL BOARD - W4L11231
5/8"x3 3/8"x14 1/4" (16x86x362)

!

1) M26 - WALL RAIL - W4L09082
5/8"x3 3/8"x11 1/8" (16x86x284)

|

1) M27 - WALL RAIL - W4L09083
5/8"x3 3/8"x10 3/4" (16x86x274)

]

@) M28 - CLEAT - W4L11232
5/8"x3 3/8"x5 1/4" (16x86x132)

; ]

(6) M47 - PICKET - 51 - W4L11233
5/8"x3 3/8"x25 1/4" (16x86x640)

E j

(53) MA49 - PICKET - 53 - W4L11234
5/8"x3 3/8"x20 3/8" (16x86x518)

E J

o)) M73 - REAR SUPPORT - W4L06608
5/8"x3 3/8"x19 1/4" (16x86x488)

E_- - 3
1) M110 - ATTACHMENT BOARD - W4L06610
5/8"x3 3/8"x19 1/4" (16x86x488)

) N1 - WALL BOARD - W4L11235
5/8"x2 3/8"x32" (16x60x812)

L J
o) N2 - WINDOW TRIM - W4L09059
5/8"x2 3/8"'x30" (16x60x761)
( J
1) N3 - WINDOW TRIM - W4L09081
5/8"x2 3/8"x22 1/2" (16x60x570)
L J

) N4 - WINDOW TRIM - W4L09080
5/8"x2 3/8"x19 7/8" (16x60x504)

1

@) N5 - WINDOW TRIM - W4L09058
5/8"x2 3/8"x14" (16x60x356)

E=—

@) N6 - WALL BOARD - W4L11236
5/8"x2 3/8"x10 3/8" (16x60x264)




Parts Identification
Wood Components
(NOT TO SCALE)

Q) O5 - CLEAT - W4L11237
5/8"x1 3/8"x36 7/8" (16x34x936)

) 06 - CLEAT - W4L11238
5/8"x1 3/8"x26 3/4" (16x34x680)

(1) 070 - SLIDE MOUNTING BOARD - W4L09040
5/8"x1 3/8"x20 3/8" (16x34x517)

1) Y1 - FLOOR BOARD - W4L11239
5/8"x4"x45 1/8" (16x102x1146)

(2) RP1- PEAK ROOF PANEL - W2A02287
1 5/8"x15 5/8"x60 7/8" (42x396x1546)

_
(3) RP2- ROOF PANEL - W2A02288
15/8"x15 5/8"'x60 7/8" (42x396x1546)

(1) RP3- PORCH PANEL - W2A02289
1 5/8"x20 5/8"x60 7/8" (42x524x1546)

(1) RP4 - PORCH PANEL - W2A02290
15/8"x15 5/8"x60 7/8" (42x396x1546)

=/-”¥

(1) RP5- ROOF PANEL - W2A02291
15/8"x15 5/8"x60 7/8" (42x396x1546)



Parts Identification
Hardware

(4) - WASHER FLAT 8x27 SD - H100705

(197)- WASHER LOCK EXT 8x19 SD - H100554

(4) - WASHER SPLIT 5/16 SD - H100711
(13) - WASHER FLAT 11x25 SD - H100703 (24) - WASHER LOCK EXT 12x19 SD - H100707

(2) - WASHER LOCK EXT 6x15 SD - H100546

(13) - BOLT WH 5/16x1/2 SD - H100675
(24) - NUT BARREL WH 5/16x7/8 SD - H100693 X

(1) -BOLT WH 5/16x1 SD - H100672

(8) -BOLT WH 5/16x4 1/2 SD - H100726

(28) - BOLT WH 5/16x1 1/4 SD - H100714

(2) -BOLT WH 5/16x4-1/4 SD - H100717

(23) - BOLT WH 5/16x1 1/2 SD - H100673

(23) - BOLT WH 5/16x3 3/4 SD - H100681

(7) -BOLT WH 5/16x1 3/4 SD - H100555

(10) - BOLT WH 5/16x3 1/2 SD - H100680

(34) - BOLT WH 5/16x2 SD - H100676

(4) -BOLT WH 5/16x3 SD - H100679

23) - ;
(4) - BOLT WH 5/16x2 1/2 SD - H100677 (23) - BOLT WH 5/16x2 1/4 SD - H100678



Parts Identification
Hardware

- LAG SCREW WH 5/16x1 1/2 SD - H100685 w

(24) - BOLT PTH 1/4x3/4 SD - H100670

(2) -T-40 TORX WRENCH - A100041

(49) -LAG SCREW WH 5/16x2 SD - H100686 \ ﬂ

(9) - SCREW PWH 8x5/8 SD - H100544

(3) -LAG SCREW WH 5/16x2 1/2 SD - H100687

LGN

(24) - T-NUT 1/4 SD - H100699

(22) -LAG SCREW WH 5/16x3 SD - H100689

= ) W

e ———————————————— (148)- T+ -
‘!!u\mmmmvmmwumw\ ) TNUT /16 S0 - H100558

(2) -LAG SCREW WH 1/4x2 SD - H100553

(13) - T-NUT 3/8 SD - H100700

(4) -SCREW PFH 8x1/2 SD - H100543

| (537)- SCREW PFH 8x1 1/8 SD - H100540

(22) - SCREW PFH 8x1 1/4 SD - H100539

u

(2) -T-30 TORX BIT - H100147

L ==

(356)- SCREW PFH 8x1 1/2 SD - H100538 (2) -T-40 TORX BIT - A100042

(2) -T-30 TORX WRENCH - H100114
(9) -SCREW PFH 8x1 3/4 SD - H100541

o 1 —

(212)- SCREW PFH 8x2 SD - H100542 (13) - BOLT HEX 3/8x3 1/4 SD - H100727
I

T T T (2) - BOLT HEX 5/16x1 3/4 SD - H100674

M S

(70) - SCREW PFH 8x2 1/2 SD - H100695

(2) -SCREW PFH 8x3 SD - H100723



Parts Identification
Accessories
(NOT TO SCALE)

(2) DD - TRIANGLE PLATE 105 5 HOLE - A100005

(1) QU- SLIDE VF 10 FT - A100287

(1) HP - MESH PANEL - A100012
(2) -SWING SEAT GREEN 22IN - A6P00054

(4) EF - CHAIN GREEN 57" - A100047

(2) KN - CHAIN GREEN 31" - A100177

(2) JV - HAND GRIP GREEN 816 C/C - A100134 A

(4) FX-HAND GRIP METAL GREEN 381 c/c - A100118

U

(6) - QUICK LINK SD - A4M00927

(13) TZ - L BRACKET 2.5x38x50x55 - A100340
(1) SQ-"A"REVISION TAG - A100314 '

(5) - GREEN HC ROCK #2 - A6P00037

(1) HC-BYDID TAG (LARGE) 2011 WITH AGES - A100164

(6) - GREEN HC ROCK #1 - A6P00036

(6) SWING HANGER - A4M00926

—

(6) - GROUND STAKE REBAR - A4M00527

N . . - TUNNEL - A6P00273
(1) - TRAPEZE - A6P00034 () 1/8"x61 3/8"x81" (2x1558x1649)



